AMENDED IN COMMITEE 9/8/16

FILE NO. 160952

MOTION NO. M16-117

[Confirming Appointment, Planning Commission - Myrna Melgar]

Motion approving President of the Board of Supervisors London Breed's nomination of Myrna Melgar to the Planning Commission, for the unexpired portion of a term ending July 1, 2020.

WHEREAS, Pursuant to Charter, Section 4.105, the President of the Board of Supervisors has submitted a communication notifying the Board of Supervisors of the nomination of Myrna Melgar to the Planning Commission, received by the Clerk of the Board on August 31, 2016; and

WHEREAS, The Board of Supervisors, by Motion No. M02-80 established a process to review the President's nomination to the Planning Commission; now, therefore, be it

MOVED, That the Board of Supervisors hereby approves the President's nomination of Myrna Melgar for appointment to the Planning Commission, term ending July 1, 2020.

Rules Committee BOARD OF SUPERVISORS



City and County of San Francisco Tails

City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Motion: M16-117

File Number: 160952

Date Passed: September 13, 2016

Motion approving President of the Board of Supervisors London Breed's nomination of Myrna Melgar to the Planning Commission, for the unexpired portion of a term ending July 1, 2020.

September 08, 2016 Rules Committee - AMENDED, AN AMENDMENT OF THE WHOLE BEARING NEW TITLE

September 08, 2016 Rules Committee - RECOMMENDED AS AMENDED AS A COMMITTEE REPORT

September 13, 2016 Board of Supervisors - APPROVED

Ayes: 11 - Avalos, Breed, Campos, Cohen, Farrell, Kim, Mar, Peskin, Tang, Wiener and Yee

File No. 160952

I hereby certify that the foregoing Motion was APPROVED on 9/13/2016 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

Angela Calvillo Clerk of the Board